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GRIOTS' CIRCLE of Maryland
REVISED - PROGRAMS – 2021

contact:  sistaruff@gmail.com   /  410 935-7638   Sista' Martha Ruff
GRIOTS' CIRCLE of Maryland - PROGRAMS – 2021
(Note: Due to the pandemic, all these programs were virtual.)

January
	- Saturday January 2		Installation of New Officers: Karen Burdnell, Martha Ruff
					Ruth Wickham, Bernadette Green, Patrica Smart, Donna Smith
February
	- Saturday February 6		Black History Month programs
[bookmark: _GoBack]					Growing Griots' Winter Sessions Begin
March
	- Saturday March 6		Women's History Program

April
	- Saturday April 3		Virtual Performance Tips Workshop  &
					Poetry month program
	-  Sunday April 4		Growing Griots' Women's History Program

May
	- Saturday May 1		Beginning Storytelling  Workshop

June
	- Saturday June 5		Spring Fling Program
	- Saturday June 19		Juneteenth Program in collaboration with the Peale Center
	- Sunday June 20		Growing Griots' Juneteenth Program

July
	- Saturday July 17	Online Open Mic with Louisiana & Mississippi Black Storytellers

August
	- Saturday August 7		Workshop with Panel of Griots' Circle Authors 

September
	- Saturday September 4	Storyteller Spotlight of Fellisco Keeling

October
	- Saturday October 2		Round Table Discussion about job referrals

	-  Saturday October 9		Growing Griots Autumn Sessions Begin

	- Sunday October 10		Love Stories Program with support from Maryland State Arts Council
					
	- Saturday October 30		Tall Tales Program

December
	- Saturday December 4	Kwanzaa Program
	- Sunday December 26	Growing Griots' Kwanzaa Program



